Riverside Fees and Charges Schedule ATTACHMENT 6

The following fees shall be charged for the use of the facilities of the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department (PRCS); provided, however, no fee shall be charged for Departmental programs, or City functions. Priority for the reservations of the below referenced facilities will be given to residents.

Group I shall mean those organizations whose activities are officially co-sponsored by the PRCS Department and includes public schools (excepting physical education classes) or other educational, community service, faith based, or civic organizations based within the corporate limits of the City of Riverside and possessing a non-profit status as determined by the Internal Revenue Service, provided, however, to be eligible as a Group I, such organization shall not charge a fee for the event and the activity is open to the public. Group II includes Riverside City residents and all other non-profit groups not eligible to be considered as a Group I organization. Group III includes all other entities not eligible to be considered as a Group I or Group II organization, for example: commercial, political (excluding open forum and debates) or out-of-City groups. Rental facilities are classified into one of four tiers based on a review of the following five characteristics, 1) façade/appearance; 2) location/ease of access; 3) amenities; 4) surrounding neighborhood; and 5) demand; with tier one facilities having the highest overall rankings. Tier designation and availability are subject to change as a result of various capital improvement projects. All rates are hourly. The commercial catering kitchen is available as a separate standalone rental on an hourly basis as well. All rentals shall be for a two hour minimum.

If security is required, the applicant shall pay for this service by a reputable security firm approved by the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Director or pay for service provided by the City of Riverside Police Department. Security requirements are at the discretion of the Parks, Recreation and Community Services Director.

Riverside Fees and Charges Schedule ATTACHMENT 6

COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL RATES																								
Facilities	TIER1					TIER2					TIER3					TIER4								
Large Rooms	Gro	oup I	Gro	oup II	Gro	up III	Gro	up I	Gro	oup II	Gro	up III	Gro	up l	Gro		Gro	up III	Gro	oup I	Grou	ıp II	Gro	up III
Auditorium													\$	90	\$	115	\$	160						
Ballroom, Grand	\$	175	\$	220	\$	310																		
Half Grand Ballroom	\$	115	\$	145	\$	205																		
Banquet Room							\$	130	\$	165	\$	230												
Gym	\$	90	\$	110	\$	155	\$	85	\$	105	\$	145	\$	80	\$	100	\$	140	\$	70	\$	85	\$	115
Half Gym	\$	55	\$	65	\$	95																		
Multi-purpose Room (large)							\$	85	\$	105	\$	145	\$	80	\$	100	\$	140	\$	70	\$	85	\$	115
Half Multi-purpose Room (large)													\$	50	\$	60	\$	85						
Smaller Rooms																								
Arts & Craft/Dance/Homework Room	\$	40	\$	50	\$	70	\$	40	\$	45	\$	65	\$	35	\$	45	\$	65						
Conference Room	\$	55	\$	65	\$	90	\$	50	\$	60	\$	85												
Counseling Office/Exam Room																			\$	15	\$	20	\$	30
Classroom/Meeting Room	\$	35	\$	45	\$	65	\$	35	\$	45	\$	60												
Multi-purpose Room																			\$	45	\$	50	\$	70
Teen Lounge	\$	50	\$	60	\$	85																		
Kitchens																								
With rental of Banquet or Ballroom																								
Included in rental																								
Without rental of Banquet or Ballroom		•																						
Commercial - catering	\$	95	\$	120	\$	170	\$	90	\$	115	\$	160												

Items Available at an Additional Charge (flat rate):										
Stage or Dance Floor	\$	150								
Projector and Screen	\$	125								
TV and DVD Player	\$	75								
Public Address System	\$	50								
Portable Bar	\$	50								
Speaker Podium	\$	50								
Court Yard Umbrella	\$	40	Each							
E-Z Ups (white only)	\$	40	Each							

Tier 1 Facilities available at - Hunt Park, La Sierra Senior Center, Orange Terrace Park.

Shaded areas indicate current unavailability. Tier designation and availability are subject to change.

Tier 2 Facilities available at - Dales Senior Center (White), Lakeside Room (Fairmount), Reid Clubhouse, Stratton Center (Bordwell), Villegas Park.

Tier 3 Facilities available at - Bryant Park, Bonds Park, La Sierra Park, Youth Opportunity Center (Bonds).

Tier 4 Facilities available at - Izzak Walton (Fairmount), Joyce Jackson Center (Nichols), Ruth Lewis Center (Reid), Solander Center (Bryant), Lincoln Park.